Table of Contents

USE OF PROCEEDS

Use of Proceed for the Notes

The
estimated net proceeds of the sale of the Notes after deducting estimated underwriting discounts and commissions and other expenses payable
in connection with the offering of such notes will be approximately US$4,456.3 million, which we intend to
use for general corporate purposes.

S-39

2021/12/20 上午10:57 424(B)(2)

https://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/0001886785/000119312521303601/d133627d424b2.htm 45/120

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our capitalization as of June 30, 2021:

  •   on an actual basis; and

  •   on an adjusted basis giving effect to our issuance and sale of the Notes pursuant to this prospectus supplement,
resulting in estimated net
proceeds of US$4,456.3 million, after deducting estimated underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated expenses payable by us.

The as adjusted information below is illustrative only. You should read this table in conjunction with our consolidated financial statements
and the
related notes of our report on Form 6-K furnished to the SEC on October 18, 2021, and incorporated by reference in this prospectus supplement.

   As of June 30, 2021

   Actual   As Adjusted
As

Adjusted(1)
   NT$   NT$   US$
   (in millions)

Cash and cash equivalents   747,982   872,358   31,256
Marketable securities(2)   122,853   122,853   4,402

Long-term debt (net of current portion)
Bonds payables(3)   410,465   410,465   14,707
2026 Notes offered hereby
2031 Notes offered hereby
2041 Notes offered hereby

—
—
—

34,790
34,646
27,504

1,247
1,241

985

2051 Notes offered hereby   —   27,437   983
Total long-term debt   410,465   534,842   19,163

Shareholders’ equity
Common shares, NT$10 par value; 28,050,000,000 shares authorized, 25,930,380,458 issued and

outstanding   259,304   259,304   9,291
Capital surplus   64,754   64,754   2,320
Retained earnings   1,714,407   1,714,407   61,426
Foreign currency translation reserve   (60,171)   (60,171)   (2,156)
Unrealized gain (loss) on financial assets at fair value through other comprehensive
income   1,577   1,577   56
Minority interest in subsidiaries   2,164   2,164   78
Total shareholders’ equity   1,982,035   1,982,035   71,015
Total capitalization(4)   2,392,500   2,516,877   90,178

Notes:
(1) Translated at a rate of NT$27.91 to US$1.00, the exchange rate set forth in the statistical release of the U.S.
Federal Reserve Board on June 30,

2021.
(2) Marketable securities refers to current portion of marketable financial assets.
(3) TSMC Limited offered several NT dollar-denominated unsecured corporate bonds during August and October 2021 and
US$1 billion U.S. dollar-

denominated unsecured corporate bonds in the R.O.C. in September 2021 to fund our capacity expansion plans. Please see “Summary—Recent
Developments—Offering of NT Dollar- and U.S. Dollar-Denominated
Unsecured Corporate Bonds in the R.O.C.” for details.